6.It is being brought to the knowledge of the public in general that in respect of the aforementioned property as

per the letter dated 04.01.2024 issued by the Ambience Projects & Infrastructure Pvt Ltd. (builder), there are

outstanding builder dues amounting to Rs.3,79,19,553/- (Rupees Three Crores Seventy-Nine Lacs Nineteen

Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Three only) which will be paid /settled by the prospective purchaser and HDFC
Bank Ltd will not be liable to make any payment whatsoever

7.In respect of the aforementioned property It is further informed to public at large that following
cases/suits are pending: